TITLE
SUB TITLE
SHEET No.
7:16
ASSEMBLY DETAILS
ES-2100  ELECTRIC STRIKE
SCALE
DATE

Cycle tested to exceed 500,000 cycles
ANSI / BHMA 156.5 Grade 1
UL Listed for burglary resistance
CE Marked  - Electrical
Sub Cover - (Extension Lip)
Standard Product Supplied to suit a 44.45mm door thickness,
that closes flush with frame. For Extended “Bolt on” extension
Lips see left hand table:
Ordering Info
The Parkside Group Ltd
The Willow Centre
17 Willow Lane, Mitcham, Surrey, CR4 4NX
Tel: 020-8685 9685   Fax: 020-8646 5096
Email: axim@parksidegroup.co.uk
Web Site: www.axim.co.uk
ES-2100-12VFSAF Electric Strike 12VDC Fail Safe
ES-2100-12VFSEC Electric Strike 12VDC Fail Secure
ES-2100-24VFSAF Electric Strike 24VDC Fail Safe
ES-2100-24VFSEC Electric Strike 24VDC Fail Secure
PART NO. A (mm) B (mm)
ES-2100-381 38.1 11.3
ES-2100-414 41.4 14.6
ES-2100-445 44.5 17.7
ES-2100-478 47.8 21
ES-2100-508 50.8 24
ES-2100-541 54.1 27.3
ES-2100-572 57.2 30.4
ES-2100-605 60.5 33.7
ES-2100-635 63.5 36.7
ES-2100-668 66.8 40
ES-2100-699 69.9 43.1
ES-2100-732 73.2 46.4
ES-2100-762 76.2 49.4
Dimensioned Elevations
Sub Cover - (Extension Lip)
Detail
M5